

# **D-Pass Application**

### 2025 Destination Scholarship

#### Guidelines

- Funding is for registered members of Girl Scouts of Central Illinois only.
- Funding can only be used for Destinations (cannot be used for Council Travel, troop travel, travel to National Council Session/Convention, or for any other council-sponsored trips).
- Girl Scouts applying for funding must have already been admitted to a Destination. The application requires proof of acceptance, such as an acceptance email from the Destination sponsor.
- Each girl awarded should also demonstrate a willingness to contribute through participation in money-earning activities (through product sales such as the Cookie Program, other money-earning activities, or personal money-earning).
- If unable to attend the Destination, the applicant will notify GSCI, and the Destination sponsor immediately to request a refund.

#### 2025 D- Pass Grant Timeline

December 30, 2024: Application closes

January 17, 2025: Funding decisions announced

#### **Reporting Requirements**

- Applicant must complete a D-Pass Grant Girl Response From and submit a picture from their Destination to GSCI by September 15, 2025
- Applicant agrees to help promote Destinations by sharing their experience with other girls. This may include speaking at a council event, creating a video or social media post.



## **Applicant Information**

Girl Scout's Name:		
Troop:	Grade:	Age:
Email:	Phone:	
Are you a currently registered	Girl ScoutYes	. No
Destination Attending:		
Date of Destination:		
Have you been admitted to th (Please include proof of admitt	,	zer Yes No
Have or will you be participating in the Fall Product Program? Yes No		
Will you be participating in the	e Cookie Program? Yes	No
In 300 words or less, please exattend your chosen Destination need and the number of application December 20 <sup>th</sup> , 2023. Scholars	on. Scholarship amounts will cants. This form and brief es	be determined by say are due by
Applications and proof of Desti state@girlscouts-gsci.org	ination admittance can be er	mailed to:
or mailed to: Girl Scouts of Central Illinois ATTN: Sara Tate		

1103 W Lake Ave

Peoria, IL 61614